
Mileage Maintenance Responsibility

*  Turnpike figures are not included 06/06/2018

 9,413.666  100.0%  20,976.873  100.0%

KDOT

Cities

Maintained

 9,413.294

 0.372

Miles     

 100.0%

 0.0%

%

 20,975.559

 1.314

Miles

 100.0%

 0.0%

%

Total:

Centerline Lane

 

State Highway System

 877.828  100.0%  3,033.206  100.0%

KDOT

Cities

Maintained

 625.026

 252.802

Miles     

 71.2%

 28.8%

%

 2,220.592

 812.614

Miles

 73.2%

 26.8%

%

Total:

Centerline Lane

 

City Connecting Links

 10,291.494  100.0%  24,010.079  100.0%

KDOT

Cities

Maintained

 10,038.320

 253.174

Miles     

 97.5%

 2.5%

%

 23,196.151

 813.928

Miles

 96.6%

 3.4%

%

Total:

Centerline Lane

 

State Highway System and City Connecting Links

 9,413.666  20,976.873  877.828  3,033.206

2-Lane

3-Lane

4-Lane

5-Lane

6-Lane or >

Lane Class
 8,339.031

 0.050

 1,074.375

 0.099

 0.111

Centerline

 16,678.062

 0.150

 4,297.500

 0.495

 0.666

Lane

 339.174

 0.344

 450.462

 0.342

 87.506

Centerline

 678.348

 1.032

 1,801.848

 1.710

 550.268

Lane

Total:

State Highway System City Connecting Links

 

Centerline and Lane Miles by Lane Class

Miles Miles Miles Miles


