Mileage Maintenance Responsibility

State Highway System					
	Centerline		Lane		
Maintained	Miles	%	Miles	%	
KDOT	9,413.294	100.0%	20,975.559	100.0%	
Cities	0.372	0.0%	1.314	0.0%	
Total:	9,413.666	100.0%	20,976.873	100.0%	

City Connecting Links					
	Centerline		Lane		
Maintained	Miles	%	Miles	%	
KDOT	625.026	71.2%	2,220.592	73.2%	
Cities	252.802	28.8%	812.614	26.8%	
Total:	877.828	100.0%	3,033.206	100.0%	

State Highway System and City Connecting Links					
	Centerline		Lane		
Maintained	Miles	%	Miles	%	
KDOT	10,038.320	97.5%	23,196.151	96.6%	
Cities	253.174	2.5%	813.928	3.4%	
Total:	10,291.494	100.0%	24,010.079	100.0%	

Centerline and Lane Miles by Lane Class				
	State Highway System		City Connecting Links	
Lane Class	Centerline Miles	Lane Miles	Centerline Miles	Lane Miles
2-Lane	8,339.031	16,678.062	339.174	678.348
3-Lane	0.050	0.150	0.344	1.032
4-Lane	1,074.375	4,297.500	450.462	1,801.848
5-Lane	0.099	0.495	0.342	1.710
6-Lane or >	0.111	0.666	87.506	550.268
Total:	9,413.666	20,976.873	877.828	3,033.206